TOWN OF NEW PALTZ NOTICE OF ADOPTION

(Chapter 127 – "TAXATION")

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at a duly convened meeting of the Town
Board of the Town of New Paltz held at the Courthouse thereof located at 59 North Putt
Corners Road, New Paltz, Ulster County, New York on the day of
, 2023, ato'clock P.M. the Town Board of the Town of New
Paltz enacted Local Law Nofor the year 2023 for the purpose of providing a
partial tax exemption upon certain real property based upon the owner's membership in
the New Paltz Fire Department or New Paltz Rescue Squad volunteer organizations, as
permitted by Section 466-a of New York's Real Property Tax Law.
The intent and purpose of the local law is to provide a partial exemption from
taxation imposed by the Town of New Paltz upon certain real property situated within the
Town of New Paltz owned by persons who voluntarily serve as members of the New
Paltz Fire Department or the New Paltz Rescue Squad under the parameters set forth in
said local law, pursuant to the authority vested in the Town by § 466-a of the Real
Property Tax Law of the State of New York.
A copy of the local law is on file in the Office of the Town Clerk, Town of New
Paltz located at 52 Clearwater Road, New Paltz, New York 12561 and is available for
inspection during regular office hours.
Dated: New Paltz, New York, 2023
BY THE ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEW PALTZ
ROSANNA ROSENKRANSE,

TOWN CLERK